LOWNDES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COMMISSION AGENDA ITEM

SUBJECT: Probation Department Service Agreement

DATE OF MEETING: April 11, 2023

Work Session/Regular Session

BUDGET IMPACT: FUNDING SOURCE:

- () Annual
- () Capital
- (x) N/A
- () SPLOST
- () TSPLOST

COUNTY ACTION REQUESTED ON: Probation Department Service Agreement

HISTORY, FACTS AND ISSUES: Attached is the Probation Department Service Agreement required by the Misdemeanor Probation Oversight Unit (MPOU) for probation service by Lowndes County Probation for Lowndes County State Court. The Probation Service Agreement is valid for a five-year period.

OPTIONS: 1. Approve

2. Board's Pleasure

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve

DEPARTMENT: Probation DEPARTMENT HEAD: Ferlisha Rountree

ADMINISTRATIVE COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS: